
Are they caps or cats?

Are they dogs or cats?

Are they ships or boats?

Are they socks or coats?

Are they boxes or books?

Are they pilots or cooks?



К существительным в единственном
числе добавляется окончание – s или - es:

-s

balls

cake cakes

-es

после букв x, s, и буквосочетаний ss, ch, sh, 
например foxes, dishes.

ball



Окончание - s 

читается как

[S]
после глухих согласных

cap-caps
clock – clocks
street – streets

quilt-quilts



Окончание - s 
читается как

[Z]
после звонких 

согласных и гласных

pen – pens
bed-beds

door-doors
tree-trees



Окончание - es

читается как

[iz]

fox-foxes
bench-benches

bus-buses
rose-roses





Образуй множественное число

doll - 8 dolls
boat - 4 boats
bee - 7 bees
ship - 6 ships
phone - 3 phones
dog - 2 dogs

clock - 5 clocks
dish - 9 dishes
box - 10 boxes



four lamps



seven tents



eleven ducks



nine matches



six socks



two ants



five chicks



nine dishes



eight mugs



ten pens



ten eggs



two ships



twelve hats



Are they caps or cats?

Are they dogs or cats?

Are they ships or boats?

Are they socks or coats?

Are they boxes or books?

Are they pilots or cooks?




